
Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee – Meeting Minutes 

Wednesday, May 29, 2019, 2:00 PM 

Cultural Center, West Valley City, UT. 

 

1. Action Item – March 27, 2019 Meeting Summaries…………………................................. Alma Haskell 

Correction, Alma Haskell was absent last meeting.  Greg Davenport conducted the March meeting. 

approved 

2. Transportation Improvement (TIP) Business…………................................................. Ben Wuthrich 

• Board Modifications 

Riverton 12600 S bike lanes - removed CMAQ funds for this project from the program because scope of 

the project has changed. 

Herriman City 13400 S 5600 W – city will do this project with their own resources and will not need the 

federal funds. 

Murray City 5300 S Intersection – city did additional lane work as part of another project.  Funds 

($489K) will be returned to the CMAQ program. 

Taylorsville Redwood Road Access Management - $12.7M was approved previously.  City and UDOT 

have identified additional needs for this project.  Remove median and include transit station and safety 

improvements.  Combining with another project should produce a net savings in construction cost. No 

additional funding requested for this project. 

All recommended 

• Review – New Projects for the Draft 2020-2025 TIP for Public Review  

Proposed TIP projects reviewed and approved by TransCom and Council.  Projects may be accelerated if 

funds become available and projects are ready to move forward.  Public comment will be in July and 

brought to Council in August for approval. 

• Information – Schedule for the 2020-2025 TIP Process  

Ben reviewed that following the Public Review and Comment period, any issues received to that point 

would be presented to the TAC in their July meeting and then to TransCom and the Council in their 

August meetings prior to the 20-25 TIP approval.  Following the approval from the Council, WFRC’s TIP 

would be combined with the other MPO TIPs and the State non-urban areas into the Statewide 

Transportation Improvement Program (STIP), which would then be reviewed and approved by FHWA and 

FTA by October 1, 2019. 

3. UDOT Region Two Workshop Report...................................................................... Brad Palmer  

Brad reviewed UDOT Region 2 projects in progress or planned for the near future. 

 

Preservation 

SR-171 (3300 S) – repaving 

SR-270/269 (500 S 600 S) – repaving 

US-89 (State St.) – repaving 



 

Rehabilitation 

SR-71 (700 E) (12300 S to 14300 S?) 

SR-173 (Bangerter to 1500 W) 

SR-65 (I-80 to Gate)  

SR-152 (Van Winkle) SR-71 to I-215 

 

Safety (HSIP funds) 

High friction pavement – I-80 EB at MP 134 to , 400 S “S Curve”, I-80 Parley’s Canyon 

 

Transportation Solutions (legislature allocated funds) [let’s discuss what to include here]  

SR-68 (Redwood Rd.) 9000 S to 12600 S 

About $800M in Salt Lake projects.   

5600 W to be widened with a bridge over RR crossing.  Begins summer 2019. 

 

2019 Transportation Solutions 

SR-111 – Kennecott RR bridge widening 

I-80 barrier near airport. 

I-215 sign replacement 

I-80 culvert replacement near Tooele 

I-15 NB 600 N off ramp / 400 S off ramp option lane 

 

2019 Safety 

SR-85 (MVC) 

 

2019 Pavement Projects 

SR-201 I-80 to Jordan River 

SR-190 (BCC) 

I-215 4700 S to 5800 S (east side) 

State St. 6400 S to 4300 S 

SR-186 (Foothill Dr.) 

SR-71 (12300 S) Bangerter to I-15 

 

The link to the Transportation Commission Workshop toolkit is below. 

http://www.google.com/url?q=http%3A%2F%2Fmaps.udot.utah.gov%2Fwadocuments%2FApps

%2FSTIPApplication%2Findex.html&sa=D&sntz=1&usg=AFQjCNE_m6Vc1ci0-

Brt1dCuxQvsQ8QVjA   

 

4. Raised Median Tool Presentation.................................................................................... Cory Pope 

Develop website tool for implementing raised medians. Stephanee Eastman of Horrocks Engineering 

reported on the details of this project.  Established a technical committee and an executive committee.  

Primary criteria: average daily traffic and number of travel lanes.  Tool determines operational 

improvements and crash reductions: 1) no significant benefit, 2) possible significant benefit, and 3) 

significant benefit.  Website is www.udot.utah.gov/raisedmedians, contact email is 

rasiedmedians@utah.gov.  Note that adding medians creates U-turns, drainage issues, and snow 

removal issues.  Also provides a refuge for pedestrians if properly designed.  Assessment based on access, 

crashes, and operations.  Tool also suggests public involvement process to build consensus.  Sample 

access management agreements and landscape agreements.  40% reduction in severe crashes, improve 

traffic flow 30%, economic opportunity 35%.   

5.  Murray City Project Report............................................................................................... Trae Stokes  



 

Trae reported on three projects:   

Vine Street from 900 E to 1300 E – challenges include utility work, ROW acquisitions, scheduling, 

construction bids 17% over estimate. 

Vine Street II from 1300 E to Van Winkle –  

5300 South & College Drive intersection -  

 

6. Other Business ......................................................................................................... Alma Haskell 

Corridor preservation requests due in August. 

Thanks to Murray City for providing refreshments. 

Next Meeting of Trans Com TAC – July 31, 2019 - Refreshments – Riverton 

  



Attendance Roll 

Salt Lake Technical Advisory Committee 

Date   __                              May 29, 2019                 __ 

Please check your name or add it to the list below and update your contact information if needed. 

 √ Name Organization Phone E-mail 

 Adams, Michael A. UDOT   

 Alexander, Dave South SLC 801.412.3238 dalexander@sslc.net 

 Allen, Mike Cottonwood Heights   
 Anderson, Cheryl UTA Rideshare 801.287.2062 canderson@rideuta.com 

 Andra, Trevor Bluffdale  tandra@bluffdale.com 

 Baird, Scott SLCO 801.468.2711 sbaird@slco.org 
 Baranowski, Bill West Jordan 801.569.5047 billba@wjordan.com  

 Barnes, Ken SL County 385.486.6126 kbarnes@slco.org 

 Beardall, Brent Salt Lake County 385.468.6610 bbeardall@slco.org 

 Beecher, Dave UTA 801.237.1906 dbeecher@rideuta.com  
X Bennion, Wayne WFRC 801.363.4250  wbennion@wfrc.org 
X Billings, Kip WFRC 801.363.4250  kbillings@wfrc.org 
 Bond, Shannon Stanley Consultants 801.293.8880 bondshannon@stanleygroup.com 
X Bowers, Jonathan Herriman City 801.446.5323 jbowers@herriman.org 
 Brondum, Erik West Valley City 801.963.3406 ebrondum@wvc-ut.gov 

 Burns, Lesley Midvale 801.567.7229 lburns@midvale.com 

 Calacino, Angelo SL County   
 Cameron, Brandy UDOT 801.887.3719 bcameron@utah.gov 
 Cardon, Bruce UTA 801.287.1234 bcardon@rideuta.com 

 Cooley, Scott Draper 801.656.6566 Scott.cooley@draper.ut.us 

 Coyle, John M. SLC 801.535.6241 John.coyle@slcgov.com 
X Davenport, Greg West Jordan 801.569.5077 gregd@wjordan.com 

 Davison, Matthew Civil Science 208.705.6619 mdavison@civilscience.com 

 Deneris, George SL County 801.703.4888 gdeneris@SLCO.org 
 Dowler, Paul Salt Lake City 385.215.4072 Paul.dowler@slcgov.com 
X Drumiler, Dan Millcreek 801.214.2714 ddrumiler@millcreek.us 
 Farah, Marwan UDOT   

 Fazio, Michael Bluffdale 801.849.9430 mfazio@bluffdale.com  

 Galang, Madeline SL County 385.468.6622 Mfrancisco.galang@slco.org 

 Gilmore, Walt SL County 801.468.2582 wgilmore@slco.org 

 Gilson, Brad Cottonwood Heights 801.694.7770 brad@gilsonengineering.com  
 Ginsberg, Adam Cottonwood Heights 801.571.9414 adam@gilsonengineering.com 
X Greenwood, Shane South Jordan 801.254.3742 sgreenwood@sjc.utah.gov  
 Hammond, Todd Draper 801.576.6336 Todd.hammond@draper.ut.us  

X Haskell, Alma UTA 801.741.8813 ahaskell@rideuta.com 

 Heins, Kirsten Taylorsville 801.918.5796 kheins@forsgren.com 
 Howell, Jory Herriman 801.446.5323  
 Hulbert, Crystal Salt Lake County 385.468.6623 chulbert@slco.org 

 Johnson, Dan WVC 801.963.3228 Daniel.johnson@wvc-ut.gov  
 Johnson, Hal  UTA 801.232.1905 hjohnson@rideuta.com 

 Jones, Catherine UDOT TOC 801.330.4447 catherinejones@utah.gov 

 Jones, Jason JUB Engineers 801.886.9052 jjones@jub.com  

X Jordan , Mikala SLCo 207.745.2779 mjordan@slco.org 
 Kano, Tosh City of Holladay 801.244.6103 tkano@cityofholladay.com  

 Klavano, Brad South Jordan 801.254.3742 bklavano@sjc.utah.gov  

 Klingel, Chris Riverton 801.208.3184 cklingel@rivertoncity.com 

X Kump, Ryan Sandy 801.568.2962  rkump@sandy.utah.gov 
 Laing, Tyler UDOT TOC 801.910.2491 tlaing@utah.gov 

 Leonard, Blaine UDOT 801.887.3723 bleonard@utah.gov 



 Logston, Lee West Valley 801.963.3545 lee.logston@wvc-ut.gov 

X Ludwig, Keith Midvale 801.256.2574 ludwigk@midvale.com 

 Lutze, Frederick SL County 385.468.6624 flutze@slco.org 

 McIlrath, Brad Murray 801.270.2407 bmcilrath@murray.utah.gov 
 Miller, John Millcreek 801.214.2719 jmiller@millcreek.us 
X Moore, Brian Riverton City 801.208.3153 bmoore@rivertoncity.com 

X Murphy, David West Jordan 801.569.5074 davidm@wjordan.com  
 Nielsen, Jeremy South Jordan 385.258.6490 jnielsen@sjc.utah.gov  

X Norlem, Chris SL City 801.535.6289 Chris.norlem@slcgov.com 
 Ottley, Jolene UDOT ROW 801.965.4217 joleneottley@utah.gov 

X Palmer, Brad UDOT 801.887.3435 bgpalmer@utah.gov 
 Pay, Dennis South SLC 801.483.6038 dpay@southsaltlakecity.com  
 Perez, Blake SL City 801.596.7433 Blake.perez@slcgov.com 

 Perrin, Joe UofU/ATrans 801.949.0348 atrans@comccast.net 

X Peters, Helen SL County 385.468.4860 hpeters@slco.org 
 Peterson, Troy UDOT 801.887.3435 tlpeterson@utah.gov 

 Pickell, Vaughn Bluffdale City 801.254.5175 vpickell@bluffdale.com  

 Pullos, Andrea SL County 801.468.2711 apullos@slco.org  
X Quintilla, Dan SLCo 401.440.4372 DQuintilla.slco.org 
 Reid, Mark Bluffdale    
 Robinson, Trace Riverton 801.208.3137 trobinson@rivertoncity.com  
 Robles, Augusto Herriman City 801.440.5183 arobles@herriman.org 
 Rufener, Ed SSLC 801.243.8712 erufener@sslc.com 

 Sabula, Julianne SL City 801.535.6675 Julianne,sabula@slcgov.com 
 Schwartz, David UDOT 801.887.3435 dschwartz@utah.gov 

 Shaw, George South Jordan  gshaw@sjc.utah.gov  

 Short, Ken South Jordan City 801.254.3742 kshort@sjc.utah.gov 

 Silvestrini, Jeff Millcreek 801.214.2705 jsilvestrini@millcreek.utah.gov  

 Snelling, Jeff Salt Lake City 801.535.6140 Jeff.Snelling@slcgov.com  

 Steinvorth, Walt UDOT 801.965.3864 msteinvorth@utah.gov 

X Stokes, Trae Murray City 801.270.2401 tstokes@murray.utah.gov 

 Tang, Peter UDOT 801.887.3459 ptang@utah.gov 
 Taylor, John Taylorsville 801.558.2465 jtaylor@taylorsvilleut.gov 

 Thomas. Blake Herriman City 801.891.8644 bthomas@herriman.org 

X Tracer, Dan Bluffdale 801.559.7782 dtracer@bluffdale.com 

 Tucker, Brian Midvale 801.567.7229 btucker@midvale.com 

 VanWagenen, WFRC 801.363.4250  
 Verson, Alexis SL City 801.535.6569 Alexis.verson@slcgov.com 
 Wagner, Dawn SLC 801.535.6378 Dawn.wagner@slcgov.com 

X Ward, Britney Sandy 801.376.3401 bward@sandy.utah.gov 
 Wilkinson, Chad Murray City 801.270.2420 cwilkinson@murray.utah.gov 

 Willardson, Russ WVC 801.963.3205 Russ.Willardson@wvc-ut.gov 

X Wilson, Coby WVC 801.963.3204 Coby.wilson@wvc-ut.gov 

X Wuthrich, Ben WFRC 801.363.4250 bwuthrich@wfrc.org 
 Young, Kevin Salt Lake City 801.535.7108 Kevin.young@slcgov.com 
X Young, Tracy UTA 801.726.2310 tyoung@rideuta.com 

 Zundell, Lisa UDOT 801.787.4421 lzundell@utah.gov  

     
     
     
     
     
     

 

 

 



 


